

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 283/2023 in
CPSW 36/2019

Ikhtlaq Bashir Shawl and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Mr. Khurshid Ahmad Shah and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER
16.08.2023

Reportedly, steps for effecting service upon the respondents have not been taken.

Concerned section is directed to issue notice to counsel for the petitioners to take requisite steps.

Put up on 24th August, 2023.

(Registrar Judicial)

SRINAGAR
16.08.2023
MUBASHIR