

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR
CCP(S) 283/2023

IKHLAQ BASHIR SHAWL

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

MR. KHURSHID AHMAD SHAH AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

ABDUL BARI, JOINT REGISTRAR JUDICIAL

ORDER

28.09.2023

Notice in terms of the Hon'ble court order dated 31.01.2023 has been issued to the contemnors postal receipt whereof are also on the record.

Reportedly, tracking consignment report also confirms the delivery of the said notices.

List before the Hon'ble court on 03.11.2023

Jt. Registrar Judicial

SRINAGAR

28.09.2023

Sakib