

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) 283/2023 in  
[CPSW 36/2019]**

**Ikhlaq Bashir Shawl and Ors.**

**... Petitioner/ Appellant (s)**

**Through: -  
None.**

**V/s**

**Mr. Khurshid Ahmad Shah and Anr. (Commissioner/ Secretary to  
Government Public Works)**

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -  
None.**

**CORAM:**

**Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge.**

**(ORDER)**

**06.05.2025**

None present.

Await appearance of the parties.

Adjourned.

List on 18<sup>th</sup> of July, 2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)  
Judge**

**SRINAGAR:**

**06.05.2025**

*Shoaib*