

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 283/2023 in [CPSW 36/2019]

IKHLAQ BASHIR SHAWL AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S.A Qadri, Advocate

Vs.

**MR. KHURSHID AHMAD SHAH AND ANR
(COMMISSIONER/ SECRETARY TO
GOVERNMENT PUBLIC WORKS)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. A.R Malik, Sr. AAG with
Mr. Mohd Younis, AC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

19.08.2025

1. Respondents are granted three weeks last and final opportunity for filing statement of facts/compliance report strictly in tune with order dated 01.10.2019.
2. List on 30.09.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

19.08.2025

"Adil Ismail"