

S.No. 49
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 283/2023 in[CPSW 36/2019]

IKHLAQ BASHIR SHAWL AND ORS. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S.A.Qadri, Advocate

Vs.

MR. KHURSHID AHMAD SHAH AND ANR ...Respondent(s)
(Commissioner/Secretary to Government Public Works)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER
30-09-2025

1. Last and final opportunity of three weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file the statement of facts/compliance report, with an advance copy to be furnished to the other side. In default, respondent No. 2 shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 18.11.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
30-09-2025
Mubashir