

Serial No. 51
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 283/2023 in[CPSW 36/2019].

IKHLAQ BASHIR SHAWL AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

MR. KHURSHID AHMAD SHAH AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
18-11-2025

Learned counsel for the respondents has submitted that respondent No. 2 is pre-occupied in an important meeting, as such, he could not appear before this Court today.

He seeks time to file Statement of Facts/Compliance report. The needful be done by next date of hearing. Respondent No.2 shall also appear in person before this Court on next date of hearing.

Be listed on 13th of February, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
18-11-2025
Showkat Khan