

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 283/2023 in[CPSW 36/2019]

IKHLAQ BASHIR SHAWL AND ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S. A Qadri, Adv.

VERSUS

**MR. KHURSHID AHMAD SHAH AND ANR (Commissioner/Secretary to
Government, Public Works)**

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangno, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
22.04.2026

Statement of facts/compliance report stands filed by the respondents.
Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he does not have a copy of
the same. Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to provide copy
of statement of facts/compliance report to learned counsel for the
petitioners during the course of this week.

List this petition for consideration on 04-07-2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
22.04.2026
Sarvar